Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## XIAMEN YAN PALACE BIRD'S NEST INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

## 廈門燕之屋燕窩產業股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1497)

## Change of Address of Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Xiamen Yan Palace Bird's Nest Industry Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from January 10, 2025, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will change to Room 1928, 19/F, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board
Xiamen Yan Palace Bird's Nest Industry Co., Ltd.
廈門燕之屋燕窩產業股份有限公司
HUANG Jian

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, January 10, 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises (i) Mr. HUANG Jian, Mr. ZHENG Wenbin, Mr. LI Youquan and Ms. HUANG Danyan as executive Directors; (ii) Mr. LIU Zhen and Mr. WANG Yalong as non-executive Directors; and (iii) Mr. XIAO Wei, Mr. CHEN Aihua and Mr. LAM Yiu Por as independent non-executive Directors.